PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	John E. McGarry			
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	71189-2838			
Address Line 4:	GRAND	RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503			
Address Line 2:	SUITE 50				
Address Line 1:		t Ave. SW			
Correspondent Name:		RY BAIR PC			
Email:)mcgarrybair.com			
Correspondence will b Phone:	e sent via US N 616-742-	<i>Nail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 3500	<i>IUI.</i>		
Fax Number:	(616)742		<i>c.</i> /		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
	['	290001 18			
Application Number:	·	29355719	Number		
Property Ty		Numh	er		
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1				
Postal Code:	49544-2516				
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	3AN			
City:	Grand Rapids	apids			
Street Address:	2345 Walker Avenue, N.W.				
Name:	BISSELL HON				
RECEIVING PARTY D					
Wendy Hui Wu			02/10/2010		
Lawrence Chun-Hei C	inu		02/10/2010		
Douglas J. Medema			02/09/2010		
Michael Luyckx			02/09/2010		
Adam G. Carr			02/10/2010		
		Name	Execution Date		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		

501091760

REEL: 023931 FRAME: 0428

Total Attachments: 4 source=G0519832#page1.tif source=G0519832#page2.tif source=G0519832#page3.tif source=G0519832#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Adam G. Carr, Michael Luyck Douglas J. Medema, Lawrence Chun-Hei Chu, Wendy Hui Wu residing, respectively, at 4830 Ada Drive, Ada, Michigan 49546; 639 Atla Dale Avenue, S.E., Ada, Michigan 49301; 7549 Ravine Drive, N.E., Belding, Michigan 48809; Unit 1809, LuoHu District, Jie Fang Road, GangDao Jinza. Shenzhen, China; and Block 3 Room 1101, Shan Hai Jia Yuan, Hai Shan Road, Yan Tian District, Shenzhen 518000, Guangdong, China, (hereinafter "Assignors") have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

DESIGN FOR CYCLONE MODULE FOR VACUUM CLEANER

for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by Assignors as of the respective dates associated with their respective names herein; and

WHEREAS, BISSELL Homecare, Inc., a corporation of the State of Michigan, having its principal office and place of business in the City of Grand Rapids, County of Kent, State of Michigan, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said invention and application aboveidentified, and in, to, and under any Letters Patent that may be obtained for said invention, together with all foreign rights corresponding thereto, as hereinafter more fully set forth.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by Assignors from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have agreed to sell, assign, and transfer and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under: said invention and application above identified; any Letters Patent of the United States of America that may be obtained in respect thereof; any corresponding applications for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all other areas of the world; and any reissues, extensions, substitutions, confirmations, divisions, and continuations of any of the foregoing (hereinafter "Invention Rights"), to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee forever.

Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for themselves and for their respective legal representatives, to assist and cooperate with Assignee in the preparation and prosecution of any applications included within the Invention Rights and in the prosecution or defense of any interference, opposition, or other proceeding that may arise in connection with any applications or Letters Patent included within the Invention Rights and further to execute and deliver to Assignee any and all additional papers that may be requested by Assignee for the purpose of implementing the terms of this ASSIGNMENT.

Assignors hereby authorize and empower Assignee to invoke and claim for any applications or Letters Patent included within the Invention Rights the benefit of any rights to which Assignors might be entitled under international law or under the laws of any particular country (such as, without limitation, the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended) and to invoke and claim such rights without further written or oral authorization from Assignors.

Assignors hereby consent that a copy of this ASSIGNMENT shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document that may be required in any particular country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of Assignee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended.

Assignors covenant and agree that this ASSIGNMENT and all of the terms hereof shall inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns, legal representatives, or nominees of Assignee, without further written or oral authorization from Assignors.

> PATENT REEL: 023931 FRAME: 0430

Assignment (G0518859),DOC

Assignors hereby authorize and request Assignee to fill in the following blanks specifying the United States Serial No. and filing date for said application above identified:

U.S. Serial No. ______

but Assignee's failure to do so shall have no bearing whatsoever upon the validity or legal effect of this ASSIGNMENT.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue Letters Patent to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this ASSIGNMENT.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said Assignors have respectively hereunto set their hands on the dates indicated below.

Dated: <u>2-10-10</u>	SIGNATURE	. At .
	NAME:	Adam G. Carr
STATE OF)) ss.)	
G. Carr, to me known and known to m acknowledged the same to be his free a	e to be the person de act and deed in and fo	D, personally appeared before me the above-named Adam scribed in and who executed the foregoing instrument and or the purposes set forth in said instrument.
Notary Public,Co		
Dated: 09 F = 8 10		
STATE OF)	\hat{A}^{\prime}
COUNTY OF) ss.)	
On this day of	. 201	0, personally appeared before me the above-named

Michael Luyck, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

Notary Public, _____County, _____

My commission expires:

2.

Dated:	9'FEB'10	SIGNATURE	
		NAME:	Douglas J. Medema
	OF) ss.	
Douglas .	On this day of J. Medema, to me known and acknowledged th	, 2010 n and known to me to be t), personally appeared before me the above-named he person described in and who executed the foregoing t and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said
Notary Po		_County,	nanov
My comn	nission expires:		annin
પ્રકારમાં પ્રચાલમાં ત્રણ ત્રુર	*****		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Dated:	n na kulon na manaka kata kata kata kata kata kata kata	SIGNATURE:	
		NAME:	Lawrence Chun-Hei Chu
STATE ()F) }ss.	
COUNTY	(OF		
foregoing instrumen	instrument and acknowledge	edged the same to be his fr	to be the person described in and who executed the ee act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said
Notary Pu	blic,	_County,	
My comm	lission expires:	anta a tao ana ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang	
Datad			******
L'auu.	an ta dan an a	SIGNATURE: NAME:	Wendy Hui Wu
STATE O	F		
COUNTY	OF) ss.)	
Wendy H	ui Wu, to me known an t and acknowledged the	id known to me to be the	, personally appeared before me the above-named person described in and who executed the foregoing and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said
Notary Pu	blic,	_County,	ana.
	(G0518859),DOC	.3.	***************************************

Dated:	SIGNATURE:	
	NAME:	Douglas J. Mcdema
STATE OF	.)	
COUNTY OF) ss.)	
On this day of	. 2010	, personally appeared before me the above-name:
Douglas J. Medema, to me known a	and known to me to be t	he person described in and who executed the foregoin t and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said
Notary Public,	County.	
My commission expires:		
**********	**********	
Dated: $02/10^{TH}/2010$	SIGNATURE:	Litter
	NAME:	Lawrence Chun-Hei Chu
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) ss.)	
and INTH AND F	- KOUART	personally appeared before me the above-named
cawience chun-riel chu, to me kn	own and known to me	to be the person described in and who executed the set and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said
Soregoing instrument and acknowledgestrument.	ged the same to be his fr	to be the person described in and who executed the re act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said
Notary Public,C	county,	to be the person described in and who executed the re act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said
Votary Public,C	county,	to be the person described in and who executed the re act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said
Votary Public,C	SIGNATURE:	to be the person described in and who executed the se act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said
Advicate Churrhei Chu, to me ka bregoing instrument and acknowledg ostrument. Notary Public, Ay commission expires: Dated: <u>OV/10TH/2010</u>	SIGNATURE:)	- Clevely by the person described in and who executed the person described in and for the purposes set forth in said
Awrence Churrher Chu, to me kn foregoing instrument and acknowledg instrument. Notary Public,C My commission expires: Dated: <u>OV/10TH/2010</u> TATE OF COUNTY OF	SIGNATURE:)) ss.)	to be the person described in and who executed the set and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said
Awrence Churrher Chu, to me kn foregoing instrument and acknowledg instrument. Notary Public,C My commission expires: Dated: <u>OV/10TH/2010</u> TATE OF COUNTY OF	SIGNATURE:)) ss.)	to be the person described in and who executed the er act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said
Notary Public, Notary Public, Ay commission expires: Dated: $\frac{OV/IO^{TH}/VOIO}{OVTY OF}$ COUNTY OF On this $\frac{IO^{TH}}{O}$ day of $\frac{F}{O}$ Vendy Hui Wu, to me known and I isstrument and acknowledged the sa	SIGNATURE:) SSIGNATURE: NAME:) SS.) SS.) SS.)	to be the person described in and who executed the se act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said
Notary Public, Notary Public, Ay commission expires: Dated: $\frac{OV/(O^{TH}/2010)}{COUNTY OF}$ On this $\frac{O^{TH}}{COUNTY of F}$	SIGNATURE:)) SS.)) SS.))) SS.))) SS.))) SS.))) SS.))) SS.)))))) SS.)))))))))))))	to be the person described in and who executed the se act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said
Notary Public,	SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE: NAME:)) SS.) EERUARY, 2010, known to me to be the ime to be her free act	to be the person described in and who executed the re act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said
Awrence Churrher Chu, to me knowledg bregoing instrument and acknowledg nstrument. Notary Public, Ay commission expires: Dated: $\frac{0V/10^{TH}/2010}{0}$ TATE OF Ountry OF On this $\frac{10^{TH}}{0}$ day of Fi Vendy Hui Wu, to me known and 1 istrument and acknowledged the sa istrument. otary Public,Co	SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE: NAME:)) SS.) EERUARY, 2010, known to me to be the ime to be her free act	to be the person described in and who executed the re act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said

RECORDED: 02/12/2010

PATENT REEL: 023931 FRAME: 0433

-